New York State University Police at Purchase

10/01/2018...10/31/2018

Incident #

CR-00102-18

CR-00103-18

CR-00104-18

CR-00105-18

CR-00106-18

CR-00107-18

Larceny

CR-00108-18

Larceny

CR-00109-18

Criminal Mischief

CR-00110-18

CR-00111-18

Criminal Mischief

CR-00112-18

Falsely Reporting an Incident - 2nd

Reported

Date Time
10/05/2018 07:14:00
10/06/2018 04:26:00
10/07/2018 02:01:00
10/07/2018 01:19:00
10/13/2018 08:06:00
10/23/2018 13:36:00
10/26/2018 12:43:00
10/26/2018 23:04:00
10/27/2018 03:45:00
10/28/2018 02:38:00
10/31/2018 17:18:00

Daily Crime Log

Occurred If Different

Date

10/05/2018

10/06/2018

10/07/2018

10/07/2018

10/13/2018

10/23/2018

10/26/2018

10/26/2018

10/27/2018

10/28/2018

10/31/2018

Time

07:14:00

04:26:00

02:01:00

01:19:00

08:06:00

13:36:00

12:43:00

23:04:00

03:45:00

02:38:00

17:18:00

Incident Type

CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF

TRAFFIC DETAIL

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS
INCIDENT

CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF

LARCENY

LARCENY

CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF

LARCENY

CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF

ALARM-FIRE

Location / Disposition

W2 LOT

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

735 ANDERSON HILL
RD

CLEARED BY
ARREST--ADULT

Central 4 Parking Lot

CLEARED BY
ARREST--ADULT

W2 LOT

CLEARED BY
ARREST--ADULT

MUSIC BUILDING

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

VA Building

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

VISUAL ARTS
BUILDING
CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

DORMS E/F

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

Headquarters

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

FORT AWESOME

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

DORMS E/F

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
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