New York State University Police at Purchase

10/01/2018...10/31/2018

Daily Crime Log

	Repo	orted	Occurred I	f Different		
Incident #	Date	Time	Date	Time	Incident Type	Location / Disposition
CR-00102-18	10/05/2018	07:14:00	10/05/2018	07:14:00	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	W2 LOT INVESTIGATION
CR-00103-18	10/06/2018	04:26:00	10/06/2018	04:26:00	TRAFFIC DETAIL	PENDING 735 ANDERSON HILL RD CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT
CR-00104-18	10/07/2018	02:01:00	10/07/2018	02:01:00	TRAFFIC STOP	Central 4 Parking Lot CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT
CR-00105-18	10/07/2018	01:19:00	10/07/2018	01:19:00	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	W2 LOT CLEARED BY
CR-00106-18	10/13/2018	08:06:00	10/13/2018	08:06:00	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	ARRESTADULT MUSIC BUILDING CLOSED BY
CR-00107-18	10/23/2018	13:36:00	10/23/2018	13:36:00	LARCENY	INVESTIGATION (CBI) VA Building CLOSED BY
Larceny CR-00108-18	10/26/2018	12:43:00	10/26/2018	12:43:00	LARCENY	INVESTIGATION (CBI)
Larceny	10.20.2010	12.13.00				BUILDING CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)
CR-00109-18 Criminal Mischief	10/26/2018	23:04:00	10/26/2018	23:04:00	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	DORMS E/F INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00110-18	10/27/2018	03:45:00	10/27/2018	03:45:00	LARCENY	Headquarters INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00111-18 Criminal Mischief	10/28/2018	02:38:00	10/28/2018	02:38:00	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	FORT AWESOME INVESTIGATION
CR-00112-18	10/31/2018	17:18:00	10/31/2018	17:18:00	ALARM-FIRE	PENDING DORMS E/F
Falsely Reporting	an Incident - 2nd					CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)